




 

    
   

 

MASTER FEE SHCEDULE - GENERAL PROVISIONS 

 

Parks and Recreation 

20% Discount for City of Bastrop Residents  

Description Amount of Fee/Deposit 

Noncommercial/Non-Profit Ffees and Ddeposits  

Pavilions (including BBQ pits when available) and concession stand.  
Schedule for noncommercial/non-profit fees and deposits for the 
pavilions located in Fisherman’s Park, Bob Bryant Park, Kerr Park, 
and Hunter’s Crossing Park. 

 

Less than 100 Patrons $50.00/$50.00 
Per 4 hour block 

101-200 Patrons $100.00/$150.00 
Per 4 hour block 

201-300 Patrons $150.00/$250.00 
Per 4 hour block 

  

Concession Stands (The concession stand at the splash pad may only 
be reserved by youth (17 and under).  Parent or guardian adult 
supervision is required.  Other fees, including vendor and/or permit 
fee, may apply (see chapter 4 of this code). 

$0.00/$50.00 

  

Multipurpose fields  

Schedule for non-commercial/non-profit fees and deposits for 
multipurpose fields in Fisherman's Park, Bob Bryant Park, and 
Hunter's Crossing Park. 

 

Less than 100 Patrons $50.00/$100.00 
Per 4 hour block 

101-300 Patrons $75.00/$150.00 
Per 4 hour block 

301-500 Patrons $100.00/$200.00 
Per 4 hour block 

  

Additional Park Aamenities Ffees for nNon-Ccommercial Uuse  

Softball fields -daily/practice use $20.00 per hour/$50.00 flat 
fee 

Softball fields-additional lighting (6-10 pm) $10.00 per hour 

Softball fields-tournament use $150.00 per day/$100.00 flat 
fee 

Softball fields-tournament use-additional lighting (6-10 pm) $10.00 per hour 

Sand volleyball court (no lighting available) $40.00 per 4- hour block 

Pier/scenic outlook $40.00 per 4-hour block 

Pier/scenic outlook-seating at additional cost $2.00 per chair 

Tennis/Pickleball & Basketball courts $4.00 per 4-hour block 

Tennis/Pickleball & Basketball courts-limitedcourts- limited lighting 
available 

$10.00 per hour (6-10pm) 

Disc Golf Tournaments $200 $125(100 players); $200 
per player after 100 

Additional equipment required Standard FEMA rates apply 

Barricades – Type I $3.00 each 

Barricades – Type II $10.00 each 

Barricades – Type III $20.00 each 

Cones 24-36 inches $1.00 each 

Cones 48 inches $2.00 each 



 

    
   

 

  

Commercial/For Profit Ffees and Ddeposits:    

Pavilions (including BBQ pits when available).  Schedule for 
commercial/for-profit use fees and deposits for the pavilions located 
in Fisherman’s Park, Bob Bryant Park, Kerr Park, and Hunter’s 
Crossing Park. 

 

Less than 100 patrons $100.00/$200.00 
Per 4 hour block 

101-200 patrons $200.00/$300.00 
Per 4 hour block 

201-300 patrons $300.00/$400.00 
Per 4 hour block 

Greater than 300 Special event permit required 

  

Multipurpose fFields  

Schedule for commercial/for-profit use fees and deposits for the 
multipurpose fields in Fisherman’s Park, Bob Bryant Park, Kerr Park, 
and Hunter’s Crossing Park. 

 

0-100 patrons $100.00/$200.00 
Per 4 hour block 

101-200 patrons $250.00/$400.00 
Per 4 hour block 

201-500 patrons $400.00/$600.00 
Per 4 hour block 

  

Additional Park aAmenities Ffees Ccommercial/For Profit Uuse.  

Softball fields-daily practice use $30.00 per hour/$100.00 Dep 

Softball fields-additional lighting (6-10pm) $10.00 per hour 

Softball fields-tournament use $250.00 per day/$200.00 Dep 

Sand volleyball court – 4-hour block (no lighting) $80.00 

Pier/Scenic outlook – additional seating $3.00 per chair 

Tennis & Basketball courts – 4-hour block $80.00 

Tennis & Basketball courts-limitedcourts- limited lighting available 
(6-10 pm) 

$10.00 per hour 

City staff – required with 100+ $25.00 per hour 

Disc Golf Tournaments $200 (100 players); $2.00 per 
player after 100 

Additional equipmentequipment requiredrequired  Standard FEMA rates 

Barricades Type I $510.00 each 

Barricades Type II $2025.00 each 

Barricades Type III $2530.00 each 

Cones   24-36” $2.00 each 

Cones   48” $4.00 each 

  

The fees and deposits provided for in this section are for a one (10) week period of the commercial/for 
profit use.  Each ten (10) week period shall require a new fee and deposit. 

  

Rodeo Arena Rental Fees  

Rodeo Arena Rental includes lighting $200.00 per day 

Security Deposit for entire event $400.00 

Rodeo Arena Rental-4-hour block before dark $50.00 

4-hour block before dark security deposit $100.00 per 4-hr block 

Rodeo Arena Rental-4-hour block after dark 100.00 

4-hour block after dark security deposit $200.00 per 4-hr block 

Arena dirt work-City crew-tractor, drag $50.00 per hour 

City Staff (litter, assistance, etc.) $20.00 per hour, per person 



 

    
   

 

Electricity for arena lights $10.00 per hour 

Water for arena dirt work $5.00 per 1,000 gallons 

RV and/or campsites with hook-ups (includes water/electric) $350.00 per day 

Concession stand/kitchen See concession stand 
agreement 

  

Dog Ttraining   

Dog training classes in Bark Park only per class $25 

Deposit $50 

  

Concession Vendors in the Parks  

Food and drink vendors, with proper health permits $50 per day 

  

Recreation Membership Fees Monthly 

Individual Resident $30; Non-Resident 
$35 

Family Resident $50; Non-Resident 
$55 

Senior/Military/Disabled Person(s) Resident $20; Non-Resident 
$25 

Military Family Resident $40; Non-Resident 
$45 

City Employee Individual $0; Family $30 

Drop-in Fee $5-$20 
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